Actuators Designed for Zone Comfort
• Integrated pressure sensor for standalone
air fl ow control for rotary, linear, and induct
applications.
• Fast commissioning and adjustment
on select devices via NFC (Near Field
Communication).
• Available control types are compatible with
industry standards such as analog, BACnet,
and Modbus.
AIR FLOW CONTROL
DAMPER ACTUATORS
Howard Smith, Product Manager
V = Presure Independent
Air Flow Control Damper Actuator Nomenclature
Ordering Example
Complete Ordering Example:  NMV-D3-MOD5
2
1 Choose the actuator.* NM V -D3 -MOD   NM V -D3 -MOD   NM V -D3 -MOD
Verify pressure dependency
3
Pressure sensor
4
Select control
-D3 = Differential Pressure Sensor
  -MOD =  BACnet MS/TP,
Modbus RTU
NM V -D3 -MOD
Torque Rating
Non Fail-Safe Rotary
NM = 90 in-lb
LM = 45 in-lb
Non Fail-Safe Linear
LH = 34 lbf
Pressure Dependency
V = Pressure Independent
Pressure Sensor
-D3 = D3 Differential
Pressure Sensor
Control
-MOD = BACnet MS/TP, Modbus RTU
-MP = Multi Point
-MFT = Multi-Function Technology
*All functions and packaging are not available with all versions.
CMB 24 -L 100 D
Torque Rating
Non Fail-Safe In Duct
CMB = 18 in-lb
Pressure Dependency
Blank = Pressure Dependent
V = Pressure Independent
Power Required
Blank = AC/DC 24 V,
50/60 Hz
24 = AC/DC 24 V,
50/60 Hz
Direction of
Rotation
Blank = Selectable
-L = Left
Damper Size
100 = 4”
125 = 5”
150 = 6”
Control
D = On/Off, Floating
Point
-MFT = Multi-Function
Technology
Blank = Presure Dependent
Complete Ordering Example:  CMB24-L-100D
5
2
1 Choose the actuator.* CMB 24 -L            -100        D   CMB 24 -L            -100        D   CMB 24 -L            -100        D
Verify pressure dependency
3
Direction of rotation4
Select control
-L = Left
  D =  On/Off, Floating Point
Ordering Example
24 = AC/DC 24 V, 50/60 Hz
Select power required
Select damper size
  -100 = 4”
6
7